
Arizona 16U Women’s Freestyle Roster 
 

 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Madyn Overman 95 
Cosette C. Torres 100 
Keyara Worley 105 
Ava Hensley 110 
Ariana Villafana 110 
Hannah Naccarati-Cholo 110 
Marley Lucio 110 
Skylar Kool 115 
Reagan Mathers 115 
Anette Gastelum 115 
Abigail Reyes 120 
Samantha Done 120 
Airyka Reyes 120 
Layli Farhoumand 120 
Sophie Jimenez 120 
Tynlee Petersen 125 
Vonetta Merrell 130 
Lindsey Sanchez 130 
Nyla Naugle 130 
Ava Willford 130 
Alina Tovar 135 
Karlie Schneider 140 
Peyton Cannon 145 
Lillian Vakatawa 145 
Emma Vickery 155 
Tayler Hockett 155 
Faith Stevenson 170 
Leila Millanes 170 
Braya Andrews 190 
Sawyer Bauer 190 

 
Arizona 16U Men’s Freestyle Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Myles Lux 88 
Percy Shearer 88 
Jack Thrush 94 



Santino Andujo 94 
Isaiah Balderrama 100 
Alejandro De La Rosa 100 
Dominick Roa 100 
Leland Frost 100 
Kash Larkin 106 
Carson Pulkrabek 106 
Colin OLeary 106 
Carter Petrie 106 
Dylan Anderson 113 
Pedro Pena 113 
Derek Wade 113 
Gabriel Morgan 113 
Roman Jaimes 120 
Christopher Ramirez 120 
Patrick Pina III 120 
Tate Bodine 120 
Breidyn Ralls 126 
Benjamin Higgins 126 
Alexander Bermudez 126 
David Pina 126 
Jayden Preston 126 
Jace Briquelet 132 
Angel Cejudo Jr. 132 
Caden Woodall 138 
Levi Chicas 138 
Joaquin Chacon 138 
Steven Robles 144 
Duke Zowine 144 
Carmine Cruz 144 
Jaiden Finger 150 
Orion Johnsen 150 
Noah Jones 150 
Marcus Killgore 150 
Dominic Reynoso 150 
Jace Johnson 150 
Brody Wiora 157 
Diego Ibarra 157 
Marques Allen 157 



Carter Barrio 157 
Kobe Cunanan 157 
Caleb Palmer 165 
Liam Franklin 165 
Ryland Moss 165 
Ryler Jones 165 
Kash Dayley 175 
Ryder Schulte 175 
Nolan McCarthy 190 
Landon Weaver 190 
Connor McAleer 190 
Darvice Armstrong 215 
Ryan Maher 215 
Tobey Shumway 285 
Peter Rivas, Jr. 285 
Layne James 285 
Logan Jimenez 285 

 
Arizona 16U Greco-Roman Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Myles Lux 88 
Percy Shearer 88 
Jack Thrush 94 
Santino Andujo 94 
Leland Frost 100 
Dominick Roa 100 
Alejandro De La Rosa 100 
Carter Petrie 106 
Carson Pulkrabek 106 
Colin OLeary 106 
Kash Larkin 106 
Dylan Anderson 113 
Gabriel Morgan 113 
Derek Wade 113 
Pedro Pena 113 
Roman Jaimes 120 
Christopher Ramirez 120 
Patrick Pina III 120 



Tate Bodine 120 
Breidyn Ralls 126 
David Pina 126 
Alexander Bermudez 126 
Jayden Preston 126 
Benjamin Higgins 126 
Angel Cejudo Jr. 132 
Jace Briquelet 132 
Joaquin Chacon 138 
Caden Woodall 138 
Levi Chicas 138 
Steven Robles 144 
Duke Zowine 144 
Carmine Cruz 144 
Jaiden Finger 150 
Dominic Reynoso 150 
Jace Johnson 150 
Marcus Killgore 150 
Noah Jones 150 
Orion Johnsen 150 
Carter Barrio 157 
Brody Wiora 157 
Diego Ibarra 157 
Marques Allen 157 
Kobe Cunanan 157 
Liam Franklin 165 
Ryler Jones 165 
Ryland Moss 165 
Caleb Palmer 165 
Kash Dayley 175 
Ryder Schulte 175 
Landon Weaver 190 
Connor McAleer 190 
Nolan McCarthy 190 
Darvice Armstrong 215 
Ryan Maher 215 
Tobey Shumway 285 
Peter Rivas, Jr. 285 
Layne James 285 



Logan Jimenez 285 
 


